See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

   22

   USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)
   For the year ended December 31, 1996

   PREACQUISITION   OTHER
   PERIOD   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ALLIED-CANADA   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   USA WASTE   (NOTE 2)   (NOTE 2)   (NOTE 3)   PRO FORMA
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------

Operating Revenues   $ 1,313,388   $ 268,698   $   -   $   -   $ 1,582,086
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------
Costs and expenses:
   Operating (exclusive of depreciation and
   amortization shown below)   704,917   194,225   -   -   899,142
   General and administrative   160,539   19,478   -   -   180,017
   Depreciation and amortization   153,168   30,334   6,013 (e)   -   195,601
   6,086 (f)
   Merger costs   120,656   -   -   -   120,656
   Unusual items   63,800   -   -   -   63,800
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------
   1,203,080   244,037   12,099   -   1,459,216
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------

Income from operations   110,308   24,661   (12,099)   -   122,870
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------

Interest expense   (45,547)   (11,404)   11,404 (g)   33,112 (j)   (43,515)
   (31,080)(h)
Interest income   5,267   -   -   -   5,267
Other, net   8,060   703   -   -   8,763
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------
   (32,220)   (10,701)   (19,676)   33,112   (29,485)
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------
Income before income taxes   78,088   13,960   (31,775)   33,112   93,385
Provision for income taxes   45,142   7,034   (13,076)(i)   13,245 (k)   52,345
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------   -----------
Net Income   $   32,946   $   6,926   $(18,699)   $   19,867   $   41,040
   ===========   =========   ========   ===========   ===========

Earnings per common share   $   0.24   $   0.27
   ===========   ===========
Weighted average number of common and
 common equivalent shares outstanding   139,740   11,500 (l)   151,240
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See notes to proforma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   23

   USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements (the "Pro Forma Financial Statements") for USA Waste Services, Inc.